
1
First Amendment to Contract No. 13327 #13327 First Amendment to  Interlocal Agreement for Victim Advocate Counselor 
with CITY OF GAINESVILLE

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE AND ALACHUA COUNTY FOR A VICTIM 

ADVOCATE COUNSELOR
NO.13327

is made by and between Alachua County, 
Florida, a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE, which is 
authorized to do business in the State 

 

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an Interlocal Agreement dated January 
21, 2022 for Victim Advocate Counselor and

WHEREAS the original agreement provides for a maximum of three (3) extensions or 
renewals of twelve (12) months each, by written mutual agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desires to amend the Agreement to extend the term and to do as 
otherwise provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Amendment.  Section #3 Term is amended to reflect that the Parties
shall continue to provide the services described in the original agreement during the period of
October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023.

B. Amendment
reflect amount of compensation shall be increased to $70,487.00 annually.

C. Effective Date.  Upon and after full execution of this Amendment by the Parties, this
Amendment shall be effective on October 1, 2022.

D. Original Agreement.  Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the
original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement,
shall be and remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the
Agreement conflict with this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.



2
First Amendment to Contract No. 13327 #13327 First Amendment to  Interlocal Agreement for Victim Advocate Counselor 
with CITY OF GAINESVILLE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed on the 
day and year below written.

CITY OF GAINESVILLE

______________________________
Cynthia W. Curry, Interim City Manager

Date: _________________________

GAINESVILLE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

______________________________
Lonnie Scott, Chief of Police

Date: _________________________

Approved as to Form & Legality City

By: ________________________

Lee C. Libby, Assistant City Attorney

ALACHUA COUNTY

____________________________
Marihelen Wheeler, Chair  

Date: _________________________ 

ATTEST 

____________________________

Approved as to Form - County 

By:______________________














